## Comment for planning application WSCC/036/20

Application number Name	WSCC/036/20
Nume	Colin Adams
Address	49A, MALTRAVERS STREET, MALTRAVERS STREET, ARUNDEL, BN18 9BQ
Type of Comment	Objection
Comments	The requirement for such an incinerator is clearly understood. The proposed location is highly questionable !However, until such time as the road infrastructure has been substantially improved- Arundel A27 bypass, new road Littlehampton - Crossbush and Arundel - Ford level Crossing, it is out of the question even to consider granting planning permission. To do so would be an act of total irresponsiblility on the part of West Sussex. Traffic is unacceptable today on all approach roads to Ford Airfield Signed Air Commodore Colin Adams cbe afc
Received	03/08/2020 13:38:53
Attachments	